Khanna, Company Secretaries, for a term of 5 (Five) consecutive years to hold office from the 
conclusion of this Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) till the conclusion of 86th AGM of the Company to be held in the 
Year 2030. The proposed remuneration to be paid to the Secretarial Auditors for the FY 2025-26 is ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand Only) excluding applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. The remuneration for the 
remaining tenure shall be determined by the Board, based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee. 

M/s. NC Khanna, Company Secretaries, (CP No. 5143, Peer Review No.